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Diversity Management Equal Opportunity (DMEO) Field Offices 
 

DDESS 
Albert Ware 

DMEO Program Manager 
700 Westpark Drive 

Peachtree City, GA 30269 
Phone #: (678)364-6655 

Fax (678) 364-6626 
E-mail: Albert.Ware@am.dodea.edu 

 
Carolyn Richards 

DMEO Counselor 
700 Westpark Drive 

Peachtree City, GA 30269 
Phone #: (678) 364-8013 

Fax (678) 364-6626 
E-mail: Carolyn.Richards@am.dodea.edu 

 
DoDDS-Pacific DMEO Office 

Ferdinand Carlos 
DMEO Site Manager 

DoDDS Pacific/DDESS-Guam 
Unit 35007 

APO AP 96376 
Phone #: (011) 81-611-744-5661 

Fax: 011-81-989-57-4510 
E-mail: Ferdinand.Carlos@pac.dodea.edu 

 
DoDDS-Europe DMEO Office 

William Suddeth 
DMEO Program Manager 

DoDDS-Europe DMEO 
Unit 29649 Box 7600 

APO AE  09096 
DSN 314-334-2490 

Civilian: 06134-604-490 
Civilian (Outside Germany) 011-49-6134-604-490 

Fax DSN: 314-334-2959 
Civilian Fax: 06134-604-959 

Civilian Fax (Outside Germany): 011-49-6134-604-959 
E-mail: William.Suddeth@eu.dodea.edu 

Luis Agosto 
DMEO Counselor 

DoDDS-Europe DMEO 
Unit 29649 Box 7600 

APO AE  09096 
DSN 314-334-2490 

Civilian: 06134-604-490 
Civilian (Outside Germany) 011-49-6134-604-490 

Fax DSN: 314-334-2959 
Civilian Fax: 06134-604-959 

Civilian Fax (Outside Germany): 011-49-6134-604-959 
E-mail: Luis.Agosto@eu.dodea.edu 
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Department of Defense Education Activity (DoDEA) 
Headquarters (HQ) 

Diversity Management Equal Opportunity (DMEO)  
  

Mailing Address:  
Department of Defense Education Activity (DoDEA) 

Attn: DMEO 
4040 North Fairfax Drive 

Arlington, VA 22203 
Fax #: (703) 588-3706 

 
Alina Doreste-Johnson 

Chief 
Phone #: (703) 588-3232 

E-mail: Alina.Doreste@hq.dodea.edu 
 

Deborah W. Cannon 
Deputy Chief 

Phone #: (703) 588-3238 
E-mail: Deborah.Cannon@hq.dodea.edu 

 
Theodore Agnew 

Diversity Manager 
Phone #: (703) 588-3236 

E-mail: Theodore.Agnew@hq.dodea.edu 
 

Archie Turner 
Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) Manager 

Phone #: (703) 588-3237 
E-mail: Archie.Turner@hq.dodea.edu 

 
Dora Ford 

Disability Program Manager 
Phone #: (703) 588-3231 

E-mail: Dora.Ford@hq.dodea.edu 
 

Allison Kennedy 
Complaints Manager 

Phone #: (703) 588-3234 
E-mail: Allison.Kennedy@hq.dodea.edu 

 
DMEO HQ Website: http://www.dodea.edu/offices/eeo/index.cfm 
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